43

0
0.

00
9.

43
Se

pt
em

be
r

30
42

3
9.

13
6

0.
19

9.
32

O
ct

ob
er

31
42

4
9.

43
17

1
5.

31
14

.7
4

N
ov

em
be

r
30

42
4

9.
13

69
1

21
.4

7
30

.6
0

D
ec

em
be

r
31

42
8

9.
43

1,
06

1
32

.9
7

42
.4

0
To

ta
l

36
5

5,
11

8
11

1.
05

7,
06

6
21

9.
54

33
0.

59

1/
  D

ai
ly

 b
as

el
oa

d
pe

r c
us

to
m

er
0.

30
42

6
* n

um
be

r o
f d

ay
s

in
 m

on
th

.
2/

  U
se

 p
er

 d
eg

re
e

da
y

pe
r c

us
to

m
er

0.
03

10
7

* n
or

m
al

 d
eg

re
e

da
ys

.

12
 m

on
th

s
en

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
02

0
av

er
ag

e
cu

st
om

er
s

42
7

12
 m

on
th

s
en

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
02

0
no

rm
al

iz
ed

 to
ta

l u
se

/c
us

to
m

er
33

0.
59

12
 m

on
th

s
en

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
02

0
no

rm
al

iz
ed

 u
se

14
1,

16
2

N
O

R
TH

 D
AK

O
TA

 G
AS

 U
TI

LI
TY

W
ah

pe
to

n
Fi

rm
 G

as
 W

ea
th

er
 N

or
m

al
iz

at
io

n
Tw

el
ve

 M
on

th
s

En
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

02
1

M
O

N
TA

N
A-

D
AK

O
TA

 U
TI

LI
TI

ES
 C

O
.

Statement F-1
Page 24 of 92

Service Per Books Restated
Non-Heat Sensitive Customers Rate 2019 2019 Normalized Difference
  Cavalier PAR Site 643/644 36,900.2 36,900.2 35,673 (1,227.2)

Heat Sensitive Customers
  Minot Air Force Base Pro Shop 648 738.9 738.9 752 13.1

Total Air Force Base - Firm 37,639.1 37,639.1 36,425 (1,214.1)

Customers 1 1 1 0

North Dakota Gas 2019
Air Force Base - Firm

Normalized Volumes
Rate 64

Statement F-1
Page 25 of 92

12 months 12 months 12 months
ending ending ending

12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019
January 4,465.4 3,533.9 4,482.4
February 4,297.6 3,119.5 4,765.5
March 3,728.7 3,302.7 4,834.1
April 4,031.8 8,967.0 4,331.7
May 2,083.3 2,431.1 2,308.7
June 1,706.4 1,683.4 2,104.5
July 1,564.7 1,552.3 1,620.9
August 1,543.8 1,605.9 1,646.1
September 1,605.2 1,447.9 1,656.4
October 1,704.3 1,592.7 1,740.2
November 3,669.4 3,318.7 3,347.0
December 2,859.4 4,304.7 4,062.7
   Total 33,260.0 36,859.8 36,900.2

[…]

Ju
ne

30
1

5.
95

64
5.

99
11

.9
4

Ju
ly

31
1

6.
15

0
0.

00
6.

15
Au

gu
st

31
1

6.
15

0
0.

00
6.

15
Se

pt
em

be
r

30
1

5.
95

15
1.

40
7.

35
O

ct
ob

er
31

1
6.

15
21

0
19

.6
5

25
.8

0
N

ov
em

be
r

30
1

5.
95

73
7

68
.9

7
74

.9
2

D
ec

em
be

r
31

1
6.

15
1,

18
4

11
0.

80
11

6.
95

To
ta

l
36

5
12

72
.4

0
7,

25
8

67
9.

21
75

1.
61

1/
  D

ai
ly

 b
as

el
oa

d
pe

r c
us

to
m

er
0.

19
83

7
* n

um
be

r o
f d

ay
s

in
 m

on
th

.
2/

  U
se

 p
er

 d
eg

re
e

da
y

pe
r c

us
to

m
er

0.
09

35
8

* n
or

m
al

 d
eg

re
e

da
ys

.

12
 m

on
th

s
en

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
01

9
av

er
ag

e
cu

st
om

er
s

1
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 to

ta
l u

se
/c

us
to

m
er

75
1.

61
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 u

se
75

2

M
O

N
TA

N
A-

D
AK

O
TA

 U
TI

LI
TI

ES
 C

O
.

N
O

R
TH

 D
AK

O
TA

 G
AS

 U
TI

LI
TY

Tw
el

ve
 M

on
th

s
En

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
01

9

Statement F-1
Page 27 of 92

Service Per Books Restated
Non-Heat Sensitive Customers Rate 2019 2019 Normalized Difference
  Cavalier PAR Site 645 29,199.6 29,199.6 26,770 (2,429.6)

Heat Sensitive Customers
  Minot Air Force Base 641 384,054.8 384,054.8 369,780 (14,274.8)

Total Air Force Base - Firm 413,254.4 413,254.4 396,550 (16,704.4)

Customers 2 2 2 0

North Dakota Gas 2019
Air Force Base - Interruptible

Normalized Volumes
Rate 64

Statement F-1
Page 28 of 92

12 months 12 months 12 months
ending ending ending

12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019
January 2,340.3 2,366.7 887.7
February 1,733.0 2,790.3 618.3
March 422.5 1,451.6 371.9
April 1,730.8 (3,260.8) 509.3
May 4,336.0 1,355.2 1,360.6
June 1,619.1 4,787.4 1,248.0
July 4,061.5 4,799.0 2,921.6
August 2,710.9 3,415.0 3,402.5
September 29,767.8 1,953.6 2,629.0
October 40,624.2 4,011.4 7,378.5
November 32,281.8 570.9 2,592.9
December 2,155.4 100.0 5,279.3
   Total 123,783.3 24,340.3 29,199.6

[…]

6,
57

6.
82

Se
pt

em
be

r
30

1
6,

36
4.

67
15

60
4.

18
6,

96
8.

85
O

ct
ob

er
31

1
6,

57
6.

82
21

0
8,

45
8.

54
15

,0
35

.3
6

N
ov

em
be

r
30

1
6,

36
4.

67
73

7
29

,6
85

.4
6

36
,0

50
.1

3
D

ec
em

be
r

31
1

6,
57

6.
82

1,
18

4
47

,6
90

.0
8

54
,2

66
.9

0
To

ta
l

36
5

12
77

,4
36

.7
7

7,
25

8
29

2,
34

3.
38

36
9,

78
0.

15

1/
  D

ai
ly

 b
as

el
oa

d
pe

r c
us

to
m

er
21

2.
15

55
0

* n
um

be
r o

f d
ay

s
in

 m
on

th
.

2/
  U

se
 p

er
 d

eg
re

e
da

y
pe

r c
us

to
m

er
40

.2
78

78
* n

or
m

al
 d

eg
re

e
da

ys
.

12
 m

on
th

s
en

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
01

9
av

er
ag

e
cu

st
om

er
s

1
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 to

ta
l u

se
/c

us
to

m
er

36
9,

78
0.

15
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 u

se
36

9,
78

0

M
O

N
TA

N
A-

D
AK

O
TA

 U
TI

LI
TI

ES
 C

O
.

N
O

R
TH

 D
AK

O
TA

 G
AS

 U
TI

LI
TY

Tw
el

ve
 M

on
th

s
En

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
01

9

Statement F-1
Page 30 of 92

Per Books Restated
SA ID 2019 2019 Normalized Difference

Non-Heat Sensitive
7357001808 1,509.9 1,509.9 1,735 225.1
7179080467 537.2 537.2 537 (0.2)
0841145304 42,991.0 42,991.0 42,991 0.0
0452177249 37.8 37.8 28 (9.8)
2444631942 13,242.7 13,242.7 13,594 351.3
5160912372 35.1 35.1 35 (0.1)
0462286278 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
9280094184 18.8 18.8 24 5.2
3199021120 6,114.5 6,114.5 6,574 459.5
3492708552 791.9 791.9 698 (93.9)
6642433794 2,725.9 2,725.9 2,468 (257.9)
6347433037 10,994.0 10,994.0 10,206 (788.0)
5673146023 15,265.0 15,265.0 19,663 4,398.0
3536281100 20,737.6 20,737.6 18,387 (2,350.6)
7811546602 7,177.3 7,177.3 7,527 349.7
0716731889 1,095.3 1,095.3 1,041 (54.3)
0716731978 4,314.0 4,314.0 4,185 (129.0)
2664077210 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
0772751813 243.3 243.3 323 79.7
5372728679 786.7 786.7 780 (6.7)
6831487502 5.5 5.5 7 1.5
5067934065 24,145.8 24,145.8 22,923 (1,222.8)
0905509758 2,348.9 2,348.9 2,077 (271.9)
8565882482 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
0592455769 334.6 334.6 335 0.4
9106818647 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
9654612085 0.0 0.0 0 0.0
8140923927 8,115.8 8,115.8 4,973 (3,142.8)
7472083832 24,973.9 24,973.9 22,472 (2,501.9)
3318565163 23.9 23.9 22 (1.9)
9033090639 1.1 1.1 1 (0.1)
7956034772 6,465.4 6,465.4 7,263 797.6
1892694152 143.6 143.6 147 3.4
3126643917 410.4 410.4 566 155.6

   Total Non-Heat Customers 195,586.9 195,586.9 191,582 (4,004.9)

Heat Sensitive Customers 235,532.5 235,532.5 215,197 (20,335.5)

Grain Dryers 307,671.8 307,671.8 0 (307,671.8)

Customers Moved to Rate 70 0.0 0.0 0
Customers Moved to Rate 81 7,738.0 0.0 0 (7,738.0)
Customers No Longer Active 74.6 74.6 0 (74.6)

Total Large Int. Transport 746,603.8 738,865.8 406,779 (339,824.8)

Customers (excluding grain dryers) 8 8 8 (4)

North Dakota Gas 2019
Small Interruptible Transportation

Normalized Volumes
Rate 710

Statement F-1
Page 31 of 92

12 months 12 months 12 months
ending ending ending

12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019
January 663.4 0.0 9.7
February 659.6 0.0 480.4
March 202.1 0.0 499.6
April 0.0 0.0 365.9
May 215.9 0.0 154.3
June 147.3 0.0 0.0
July 70.8 0.0 0.0
August 0.0 0.0 0.0
September 0.0 0.0 0.0
October 0.0 0.0 0.0
November 0.0 0.0 0.0
December 0.0 0.0 0.0
   Total 1,959.1 0.0 1,509.9

1,735

[…]

0.

00
84

.9
1

Se
pt

em
be

r
30

45
82

.1
8

14
7.

18
89

.3
6

O
ct

ob
er

31
47

84
.9

1
21

2
10

8.
70

19
3.

61
N

ov
em

be
r

30
47

82
.1

8
73

4
37

6.
35

45
8.

53
D

ec
em

be
r

31
47

84
.9

1
1,

17
2

60
0.

93
68

5.
84

To
ta

l
36

5
55

2
99

9.
79

7,
17

4
3,

67
8.

40
4,

67
8.

19

1/
  D

ai
ly

 b
as

el
oa

d
pe

r c
us

to
m

er
2.

73
91

7
*n

um
be

r o
f d

ay
s

in
 m

on
th

.
2/

  U
se

 p
er

 d
eg

re
e

da
y

pe
r c

us
to

m
er

0.
51

27
4

*n
or

m
al

 d
eg

re
e

da
ys

.

12
 m

on
th

s
en

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
01

9
av

er
ag

e
cu

st
om

er
s

46
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 to

ta
l u

se
/c

us
to

m
er

4,
67

8.
19

12
 m

on
th

s
en

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
01

9
no

rm
al

iz
ed

 u
se

21
5,

19
7

M
O

N
TA

N
A-

D
AK

O
TA

 U
TI

LI
TI

ES
 C

O
.

N
O

R
TH

 D
AK

O
TA

 G
AS

 U
TI

LI
TY

Sm
al

l I
nt

er
ru

pt
ib

le
 W

ea
th

er
 N

or
m

al
iz

at
io

n
Tw

el
ve

 M
on

th
s

En
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

Statement F-1
Page 49 of 92

Per Books Restated
SA ID 2019 2019 Normalized Difference

Non-Heat Sensitive
5185202902 30,681.5 30,681.5 28,495 (2,186.5)
6831202764 4,217.9 4,217.9 3,854 (363.9)
9318202001 8,957.9 8,957.9 9,711 753.1
9128202070 17,865.6 17,865.6 17,491 (374.6)
3941202814 49,702.7 49,702.7 47,445 (2,257.7)
5296291474 481,593.3 481,593.3 461,670 (19,923.3)
9862951816 782.6 782.6 783 0.4
8398202706 824.7 824.7 791 (33.7)
1490202425 37,506.6 37,506.6 36,170 (1,336.6)

   Total Non-Contract Customers 632,132.8 632,132.8 606,410 (25,722.8)

Heat Sensitive Customers 183,388.3 183,388.3 185,801 2,412.7

Total Large Int. Transport 815,521.1 815,521.1 792,211 (23,310.1)

Customers 19 19 19 0

Volumes Moved

North Dakota Gas 2019
Wahpeton Interruptible Sales

Rate W03
Normalized Volumes

Statement F-1
Page 50 of 92

12 months 12 months 12 months
ending ending ending

12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019
January 2,226.4 5,653.0 4,312.6
February 2,070.6 4,060.8 4,853.3
March 1,515.2 1,256.4 5,268.1
April 1,313.0 2,569.9 3,261.8
May 1,873.5 1,748.0 2,018.1
June 1,042.9 1,083.2 1,232.8
July 902.5 969.0 1,171.9
August 974.8 1,096.5 1,020.6
September 916.7 1,022.8 1,043.8
October 1,075.0 1,532.2 1,300.9
November 2,016.4 2,038.4 1,966.9
December 3,658.9 3,277.8 3,230.7

[…]

.6

0
41

5.
73

O
ct

ob
er

31
10

41
7.

60
17

1
33

0.
66

74
8.

26
N

ov
em

be
r

30
10

40
4.

13
69

1
1,

33
6.

16
1,

74
0.

29
D

ec
em

be
r

31
10

41
7.

60
1,

06
1

2,
05

1.
61

2,
46

9.
21

To
ta

l
36

5
12

0
4,

91
6.

90
7,

06
6

13
,6

63
.2

4
18

,5
80

.1
4

1/
  D

ai
ly

 b
as

el
oa

d
pe

r c
us

to
m

er
13

.4
70

85
*n

um
be

r o
f d

ay
s

in
 m

on
th

.
2/

  U
se

 p
er

 d
eg

re
e

da
y

pe
r c

us
to

m
er

1.
93

36
6

*n
or

m
al

 d
eg

re
e

da
ys

.

12
 m

on
th

s
en

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
01

9
av

er
ag

e
cu

st
om

er
s

10
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 to

ta
l u

se
/c

us
to

m
er

18
,5

80
.1

4
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 u

se
18

5,
80

1

M
O

N
TA

N
A-

D
AK

O
TA

 U
TI

LI
TI

ES
 C

O
.

N
O

R
TH

 D
AK

O
TA

 G
AS

 U
TI

LI
TY

W
ah

pe
to

n
In

te
rr

up
tib

le
 G

as
 W

ea
th

er
 N

or
m

al
iz

at
io

n
Tw

el
ve

 M
on

th
s

En
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

Statement F-1
Page 56 of 92

Service Per Books Restated
Rate SA ID 2019 2019 Normalized Difference

Non-Heat Sensitive
714 4870988980 32,900.5 32,900.5 29,217 (3,683.5)

Heat Sensitive Customers
712 1306128628 15,021.7 15,021.7 13,897 (1,124.7)
713 7563132252 73,696.5 73,696.5 64,951 (8,745.5)

   Total 88,718.2 88,718.2 78,848 (9,870.2)

Total Small Int. Contracted Customers 121,618.7 121,618.7 108,065 (13,553.7)

Customers 3 3 3 0

North Dakota Gas 2019
Small Interruptible Sales

Normalized Volumes
Contract Rates 712/713/714

Statement F-1
Page 57 of 92

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

D
ay

s
in

Ba
se

lo
ad

/
N

or
m

al
H

ea
tin

g
U

se
/

To
ta

l U
se

/
C

on
tra

ct
 R

at
e

71
2

M
on

th
C

us
to

m
er

s
C

us
to

m
er

  1
/

D
eg

re
e

D
ay

s
C

us
to

m
er

  2
/

C
us

to
m

er

Ja
nu

ar
y

31
1

51
8.

25
1,

40
1

1,
52

2.
28

2,
04

0.
53

Fe
br

ua
ry

28
1

46
8.

10
1,

40
1

1,
52

2.
28

1,
99

0.
38

M
ar

ch
31

1
51

8.
25

1,
06

8
1,

16
0.

46
1,

67
8.

[…]

9
av

er
ag

e
cu

st
om

er
s

1
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 to

ta
l u

se
/c

us
to

m
er

64
,9

50
.8

6
12

 m
on

th
s

en
de

d
D

ec
em

be
r 3

1,
 2

01
9

no
rm

al
iz

ed
 u

se
64

,9
51

M
O

N
TA

N
A-

D
AK

O
TA

 U
TI

LI
TI

ES
 C

O
.

N
O

R
TH

 D
AK

O
TA

 G
AS

 U
TI

LI
TY

Sm
al

l I
nt

er
up

tib
le

 W
ea

th
er

 N
or

m
al

iz
at

io
n

Tw
el

ve
 M

on
th

s
En

de
d

D
ec

em
be

r 3
1,

 2
01

9

Statement F-1
Page 59 of 92

12 months 12 months 12 months
ending ending ending

12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019
January 2,538.5 2,581.6 3,168.4
February 2,575.4 3,326.4 5,811.5
March 2,018.5 3,672.6 6,698.3
April 2,014.9 2,762.8 4,784.6
May 1,466.2 2,331.8 2,201.0
June 1,312.5 1,326.6 1,707.6
July 1,115.9 1,186.3 906.7
August 837.9 1,032.0 996.7
September 1,074.4 1,119.8 978.6
October 1,062.4 1,226.5 1,103.0
November 1,499.6 2,083.1 2,483.4
December 2,201.4 2,884.9 2,060.7
   Total 19,717.6 25,534.4 32,900.5

29,217

Normalized Volumes

4870988980

2 year average (normalized)

SA ID

Statement F-1
Page 60 of 92

Per Books Restated
SA ID 2019 2019 Normalized Difference

Non-Heat Sensitive
4319014720 12,855.3 12,855.3 11,339 (1,516.3)
2391736535 9,348.1 9,348.1 10,152 803.9
1414623684 17,373.7 17,373.7 17,133 (240.7)
1214246396 41,298.4 41,298.4 32,049 (9,249.4)
4166133049 11,040.1 11,040.1 11,171 130.9
0661429820 33,392.0 33,392.0 37,412 4,020.0
5230340006 6,290.0 6,290.0 6,485 195.0
0730823874 50,071.7 50,071.7 47,086 (2,985.7)
9440603654 4,252.8 4,252.8 4,395 142.2
4912913129 119,595.3 119,595.3 119,710 114.7
6849863740 18,716.0 18,716.0 16,839 (1,877.0)
8330183019 2,828.8 2,828.8 2,700 (128.8)
3987572778 9,165.3 9,166.5 10,027 861.7
2372910856 38,502.1 38,666.5 37,312 (1,190.1)
0636552585 28,419.9 28,419.9 28,424 4.1
6285817520 2,961.5 10,210.3 7,665 4,703.5

   Total Non-Heat Customers 406,111.0 413,525.4 399,899 (6,212.0)

Heat Sensitive Customers Multiple 695,210.9 695,534.5 615,185 (80,025.9)

Customers Moved to Rate 74 67,337.3 0.0

Total Large Int. Transport 1,168,659.2 1,109,059.9 1,015,084 (153,575.2)

Customers 61 61 61 0

0.0

North Dakota Gas 2019
Small Interruptible Transportation

Normalized Volumes
Rate 810

Statement F-1
Page 61 of 92

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

D
ay

s
in

Ba
se

lo
ad

/
N

or
m

al
H

ea
tin

g
U

se
/

To
ta

l U
se

/
Sm

al
l T

ra
ns

po
rta

tio
n

[…]

3 year average (normalized)

Normalized Volumes
SA ID

2372910856

3 year average (normalized)

Statement F-1
Page 69 of 92

12 months 12 months 12 months
ending ending ending

12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019
January
February
March
April
May 0.0
June 935.4 258.0 705.1
July 4,531.3 2,673.0 4,740.5
August 4,531.2 4,186.9 5,222.3
September 7,482.2 3,127.9 4,853.9
October 9,123.7 5,018.8 7,387.3
November 8,969.7 4,737.0 5,510.8
December 428.1 848.4 0.0
   Total 36,001.6 20,850.0 28,419.9

28,424

12 months 12 months 12 months
ending ending ending

12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019
January 624.5 609.5 881.0
February 651.3 596.6 1,135.3
March 627.5 796.7 984.7
April 619.6 573.4 1,077.2
May 667.9 516.8 863.1
June 495.8 502.8 799.7
July 440.3 475.3 755.7
August 382.5 403.3 752.1
September 285.0 398.1 422.6
October 365.1 390.5 787.8
November 774.9 399.8 729.7
December 577.7 608.9 1,021.4
   Total 6,512.1 6,271.7 10,210.3

7,665

Total: 399,899

Normalized Volumes
SA ID

Normalized Volumes
SA ID

6285817520

3 year average (normalized)

0636552585

3 year average (normalized)

Statement F-1
Page 70 of 92

Service Per Books Restated
Rate SA ID 2019 2019 Normalized Difference

Non-Heat Sensitive
820 3003650175 228,846.1 228,846.1 224,381 (4,465.1)
820 6702438868 103,918.0 103,918.0 105,892 1,974.0
820 8066830964 108,750.4 108,750.4 108,235 (515.4)

   Total Non-Contract Customers 441,514.5 441,514.5 438,508 (3,006.5)

Heat Sensitive Customers
820 6928717453 161,887.6 161,887.6 153,884 (8,003.6)

823 2379935198 432,207.8 432,207.8 419,163 (13,044.8)
824 7210019478 181,796.6 181,796.6 181,797 0.4
825 1330506282 3,588,241.9 3,588,241.9 3,548,567 (39,674.9)
WTG Multiple 1,043,852.6 1,043,852.6 1,125,190 81,337.4

   Total Contract Customers 5,246,098.9 5,246,098.9 5,274,717 28,618.1

Total Large Int. Transport 5,849,501.0 5,849,501.0 5,867,109 17,608.0

Customers 16 16 16 0

Volumes Moved

North Dakota Gas 2019
Large Interruptible Transportation

Normalized Volumes
Rate 820 & WTG

Statement F-1
Page 71 of 92

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

D
ay

s
in

Ba
se

lo
ad

/
N

or
m

al
H

ea
tin

g
U

se
/

To
ta

l U
se

/
SA

 ID
 6

92
87

17
45

3
M

on
th

C
us

to
m

er
s

C
us

to
m

er
  1

/
D

eg
re

e
D

ay
s

C
us

to
m

er
  2

/
C

us
to

m
er

Ja
nu

ar
y

31
1

9,
36

3.
39

1,
38

1
8,

65
2.

32
18

,0
15

.7
1

Fe
br

ua
ry

28
1

8,
45

7.
26

1,
37

7
8,

62
7.

26
17

,0
84

.5
2

M
ar

ch
31

1
9,

36
3.

39
1,